Illinois law.

Section 795.90  Parental or Guardian Notification 

a)	At least 10 calendar days prior to the initiation of or the actual modification of the special education services of the student, the parents or guardians shall be notified, in writing, of the following: 

1)	The results of the ER. 

2)	The nature of the special education program or services needed by the student. 

3)	The recommendations for modifying the special education services and the plan for implementing those recommendations. 

4)	Their right to object to the proposed modifications and the specific procedures for making an objection, including the procedures for requesting an impartial due process hearing as found in 89 Ill. Adm. Code 828. 

b)	Record of the notice shall be entered in the student's temporary student record. 
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